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CHAPTER 212—S.F.No.2781
[Coded]

An act relating to the office of the district court administrator, fourth judicial
district, Hennepin county, state of Minnesota; and relating to the statutory duties of
the clerk of district court.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. [484.66] COURT ADMINISTRATOR; FOURTH JUDI-
CIAL DISTRICT. [Subdivision I.] In the county of Hennepin, the dis-
trict court administrator shall assume the statutory duties of the clerk
of district court.

Sec. 2. [484.66] [Subd. 2.] The duties, functions and responsibil-
ities which have been heretofore and which may be hereafter required
by statute or law to be performed by the clerk of district court shall be
performed by the district court administrator, whose office is ap-
pointed by the district court judges of the fourth judicial district. The
district court administrator, subject to the approval of a majority of
the judges of the district court, fourth judicial district, shall have the
authority to initiate and direct any reorganization, consolidation, real-
location or delegation of such duties, functions or responsibilities for
the purpose of promoting efficiency in county government, and may
make such other administrative changes as are deemed necessary for
this purpose. Such reorganization, reallocation or delegation, or other
administrative change or transfer shall not diminish, prohibit or avoid
those specific duties required by statute or law to be performed by the
clerk of district court.

Sec. 3. This act shall become effective upon final passage.

Approved March 21, 1974.

CHAPTER 213—S.F.No.2949
[Coded]

An act relating to retirement; state contributions to certain teachers retire-
ment associations; amending Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 354.201, by adding a
subdivision.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 354.201, is amended
by adding a subdivision to read:
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Subd. 3b. TEACHERS RETIREMENT; STATE CONTRIBUTIONS.
Notwithstanding the provisions of subdivisions i, 2 and 3^ the staters
obligation under this section to a teachers retirement fund association
IT* a city of the first class which has a fully coordinated teachers retire-
ment social security fund is an amount gquat to the average amount,
expressed as a percentage of payroll, that the state of Minnesota is re-
quired to pay annually for all contributing members of the state teach-
ers retirement association including social security taxes. This percent-
age of payroll shall be based on annual estimated payroll amounts and
certification information prepared by the state teachers retirement
fund association for the current year, including social security taxes
paid the previous year. This percentage of payroll shall be applied to
total salary as reported in the annual salary information furnished by
the teachers retirement association to the state auditor in compliance
with subdivision 2^ to determine the state's obligation to the tea_chers
retirement fund association. Any amount by which subsequent actual
experience may deviate from the amounts allocated through the fore-
going estimates shall be adjusted on succeeding allocations to the asso-
ciation, The yearly amount received by the association shall then be
apportioned in the following manner:

(a) To the teachers retirement fund association^ that amount ex-
pressed in dollars equivalent to the portion of the state's obligation as
determine^ under this subdivision that results from the payment by
the state to the state teachers retirement association, exclusive of so-
cial security taxes.

(b) To Independent School District No. 709. St. Louis county, that
amount expressed in dollars equivalent to the portion of the state's ob-
ligatign as determined under this section that results from payment by
the state of social security taxes on contributing members of the state
teachers retirement association.

Sec. 2. This act shall be effective September 1, 1974.

Approved March 21, 1974.

CHAPTER 214—S.F.No.2951

. An act relating to retirement; tax levy for certain teachers retirement funds;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 354.20; repealing Laws 1969, Chapter
1106.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 354.20, is amended to
read:
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